FORM PT0-1595 1-31-92	100842610	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi documents or copy thereof	oner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original
 Name of conveying party Kevin J. Carew Robert R. Sychra Additional Names attached: Assignment [X] Assignment [] Other Execution Date(s): 08/28/4 Application number(s) of 	2. Name and Name: <u>Cat</u> Internal Internal Street Ad 100 City: <u>Peo</u> Zip: <u>616</u> 28 Additiona attached? No.(s) B. Pat	Address: N.E. Adams Street M.E. Adams Street M.E. Adams Street M.E. Adams Street M.E. Adams Street State: Illinois 29-6490 M. name(s) & addresses [] Yes [X] No M. the execution date of the ment No.(s)
Title of Invention: Attorney Docket No.: 98 5. Name and address of par dence concerning docume Name: <u>Byron G. Buck II CATERPILLAR INC.</u> Internal Address: <u>Intel</u> <u>Department</u>	ty to whom correspon- nt should be mailed:	SNOSTIC INFORMATION TO AN OPERATOR ber of applications and patents [1] (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00 E
Street Address: <u>100 N. I</u> City: <u>Peoria</u> Zip: 61629-6490	8. Deposit a	unt ccount number: <u>03-1129</u> ed duplicate copy attached)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl	edge and belief, the foregoing informati copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any <u>09/23/98</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN J. CAREW; and ROBERT R. SYCHRA, residing respectively at Peoria, Illinois; and Washington, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PROVIDING DIAGNOSTIC INFORMATION TO AN OPERATOR

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on

August 28, 1998 , and August 28, 1998	; and
---------------------------------------	-------

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to CATERPILLAR INC.

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0613 -2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

CAREW

8/28/98

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by KEVIN J. CAREW we have hereunto set

our hands. 8/28/98 Address: 6919 N. S. Mary's Rd Peovin, IL 61614

Juin 4 50 8/28/98 Witness (2) (Date) Address: 17800 N. Potter

Edelstein, JL 61526

lucho

8-28-98 Date

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by <u>ROBERT R. SYCHRA</u> we have hereunto set our hands.

mit M. It E/25/98 Address: 6919 N. Sh Mary's Rd Peovia, IL 61614

Juny a Juny 8/28/98 Witness (2)

Address: 17800 N. Potten Edelstein, IL 61526

RECORDED: 09/23/1998